03.13.18
C
G
F design Inc | PO
 B
ox 911 | M
orton G
rove, IL 60053 | p: 847.815.5079 | f: 847.470.9828 | http://w

LOUISVILLE
Indoor/Outdoor — LED
order example:
LV-16-LED15-4K-UNV-WHT-OTB
SERIES
LV Louisville Series
SIZE
11 8.25” [A] x 11.125” [B] x 4” [C] — ADA
13 8.25” [A] x 13.25” [B] x 4” [C] — ADA
16 8.25” [A] x 16” [B] x 5.5” [C]
21 9.25” [A] x 21” [B] x 5.5” [C]
26 12.25” [A] x 26.25” [B] x 7.25” [C]
41 14” [A] x 41” [B] x 8.5” [C]
LED WATTAGE
Select from the LED / Size Wattages Table
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE
CT3 ±3000K LED Color Temp
CT4 ±4000K LED Color Temp
CT5 ±5000K LED Color Temp
VOLTAGE
120 120 Volts
277 277 Volts
347 347 Volts
UNV 120~277 Universal Volt Electronic Driver (Standard)
2UNV Two 120~277 Universal Volt Electronic Drivers
OPTIONS
0-10D 0-10V Low Voltage LED Dimming
CA Aluminum Backbox/Surface Conduit [2” deep]
CLTB Clear Top & Bottom [Std with Up/Downlight]
CM Ceiling Mount (Consult Factory)
CU Custom Requirements
EM Emergency Battery (Self-contained in CA)
– Damp Location
– Must Specify Voltage [120V or 277V];
– Consult Factory for EM Options
FUS Fuse and Fuseholder
DFUS Dual Fuse and Fuseholder
GN Generator Transfer Device
H/L1 High/Low LED Light Level
– Single AC-Input Feed / Switch Sensor (Required)
H/L2 High/Low LED Light Level
– Wired for Dual AC Input Feeds
HOR Horizontal Mount (Consult Factory)
MD Integral Motion Detector
– Specify "A" for Single Circuit: All-On / All-Off
– Specify “B" for Single Circuit: Half-On / Half-Off
MDX External Motion Detector
– Specify “A” for Single Circuit: All-On / All-Off
– Specify “B” for Single Circuit: Half-On / Half-Off
White (WHT) or Bronze (BZ) Finish
OTB Opaque Top & Bottom
OPTB Open Top & Bottom [Indoor Only]
PHT1 Integral Photocell 120V [Requires CA]
PHT7 Integral Photocell 277V [Requires CA]
PHTD Integral Photocell Dual Voltage 120/277V
[Requires CA]
REM Remote Emergency Battery (Self-contained in CA)
– Must Specify Voltage [120V or 277V];
– Consult Factory for REM Options]
SSDTB Aluminum Solid Shield Top / Bottom (No Light)
TPD Tamperproof Screwdriver
FINISH
BK Black
BZ Bronze
CC Custom Color [Specify RAL#]
PA Painted Aluminum
SV Silvadillo Gray
WHT White
LED / SIZE WATTAGES
SIZE DIMENSIONS LED LU (LED Uplight) / LD (LED Downlight)
11” 8¼” x 11⅛” x 4” 10w N/A
13” 8¼” x 13¼” x 4” 15w 5w